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SeIsmic Station, Mysore

1150. Sbri Ram Barkb Yadav: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether another seismology centre will be established at Bangalore to analyse the recorded data and develop techniques for discriminating the nuclear explosions from earth ..
quakes; and

(b) if so, when it is likely to go into operation?

The Prime MinIster and Minister of Atomic Ener,,. (Shrimatl Indira Gandhi): (a) and (bl, The Nuclear ExplosiOn Detection Centre in Gaurl-
bidnur, near Bangalore, went into operation in October 1965. It Is proposed to put up a laboratory In Bangalore for detailed analysis of the data recorded. Meanwhile, as a temporary measure, a small unit has been set up at (he Indian Institute of SCience, Bangalore, and Is already functioning.

Works of Neta!1

1151. Sbrl Ba,":
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohla:
Sbrl Yashpal SIn,h:
Shrl Balmlkl:

Will the Minister of IDlormation and BroadcastlDl be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether Government propose to publish the works of Netaji Subhash
Chandra Bose; and

(b) it not, the reBSons therefor?

The Minister 01 Information and Broadcastm. (Shri Raj Babadur): (a)
The Government have already brought out a selection at Subhash Chandra Bose's speeches under the title 'Selected Speeches of Subhash Chandra Bose'. The speeches were selected under the guidance of an AdviSOry Committee consisting of Prof. N. K.
Siddhanta (Chairman) and Sarvashri S. A. Ayer, J. K. Ehonsle, and M.
Siva ram. The selection carri.,. a bio-Il'aphical introduction by Shrl S. A.

Ayer. The first edition has been sold out and second edition of the publication was brought out recently.

(b) The ques(ion does not arise.

Bnsine"" In Pnnjab Border Areaa

1152. Sbri Bade:
Shri Kolla Venkalah:
Shrl M. N. Swamy:
Shrl Laxml D.",,:

Will the hime Minister be plealled to state:

(a) whether the business. In the border areas of Punjab has almost come to a standstill due to the recent bombardments by Pakistan in those areas;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to give some sort of assistance t6 the affected persons;

(c) whether the Central Goyernment have issued B'ny directions to the Punjab Government in this regard;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

The Prime Minister and MiIlIsier of Atomic EneIV' (Sbrimatl Indira Gandhi): (a) As 8 result of the recent hostilities, industrial, trade and commercial activity was affected to some extent.

(b) and (c). In consultation with the Punjab Government, various measures to assist the industry and trade were Immediately taken.

(d) These measure, are detailed ID a statement laid on the Table 01 tbe
Lok Sabha in reply to Starred Qu ....
tion No. 90 on 8th November, UMS5.

Delene. Prodnrilon In Private Seefilir

1153. Shrl P. R. Cbakravertl:
Sbri K. N. Tlw • ..,.:
Sbrl B imaL'Iin,ka:
Shri aameshw.r Tantla:
8Iorl Onkar La! Be ...... :
Sbrimatl Savltri NIpm:
Shrl M. L. Dwlvedl:

